





F.NO. 02/KI/SLKIC/Operational _Guidelines/2020-21/02

Dated: 18.06.2020

To.

The ACS/PS/Secretary (Sports), States of Arunachal Pradesh, Karnataka, Kerala, Manipur, Mizoram, Nagaland, Odisha and Telangana

Sub: Notification of Khelo India State Centre of Excellence (KISCE) in 08 States

Dear Madam / Sir,

The Departmental Project Approval Committee (DPAC) under the chairmanship of Secretary (Sports), Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India, vide its meeting dated 04.06.2020 has approved the following 08 centres as Khelo India State Centre of Excellence (KISCE):

SN	State	Khelo India State Centre of Excellence
i	Arunachal Pradesh	Sangey Lhaden Sports Academy, Itanagar
ii	Karnataka	Sh. Jaiprakash Narayan National Youth Centre, Bangalore
iii	Kerala	GV Raja Sr. Sec. Sports School, Thiruvananthapuram
iv	Manipur	Khuman Lampak Sports Complex, Imphal
v	Mizoram	Rajiv Gandhi Stadium, Aizawl
vi	Nagaland	State Sports Academy, IG Stadium, Kohima
vii	Odisha	Kalinga Stadium, Bhubaneshwar
viii	Telangana	Regional Sports School, Hakimpet

2. The viability gap analysis will be jointly done by SAI & State to identify critical gaps w.r.t sports science support, Manpower and equipment for the above-mentioned notified KISCE's. The Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) document in this regard will be shared shortly.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Yours sincerely,

Rajinder Singh Regional Director (Khelo India)

Copy To: 1. PS to Secretary (Sports), MYAS 2. AD to DG SAI 3. PS to JS (Development), MYAS

- 4. PS to Secretary, SAI
- 5. All Heads of SAI Regional Centres / Academic Institutions